

RESOLUTION NO. 117 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BRAYMER, LEGGETT, LOEB, DIAMOND, HYDE, MAGOWAN AND SOKOL

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH PARSONS CHILD & FAMILY CENTER/NORTHERN RIVERS FAMILY SERVICES TO OPERATE A MENTAL HEALTH ASSERTIVE COMMUNITY TREATMENT (ACT) TEAM PROGRAM (WC 80-17) FOR ADULTS IN WARREN AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES

WHEREAS, the Office of Community Services sent out a Request for Proposals for the Operation of a Mental Health Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) Team Program for Adults in Warren and Washington Counties (WC 80-17), and

WHEREAS, the Office of Community Services has accepted the proposal from Parsons Child & Family Center/Northern Rivers, 60 Academy Road, Albany, New York 12208, to provide a Mental Health Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) Team Program for Adults in Warren and Washington Counties, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Parsons Child & Family Center/Northern Rivers to provide a Mental Health Assertive Community Treatment (ACT) Team Program for Adults in Warren and Washington Counties in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars (\$443,768) for a term commencing on January 1, 2018 and terminating on December 31, 2018, with an option for up to four (4) additional one year renewals, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funding to be expended from Budget Code A.4320.0165.470 Mental Health Programs, Parsons Child & Family Center, Contract.